- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp, DOCKET NO. 11-035-73
by and through its Rocky Mountain Power
Division, for Approval of a Solicitation

Process for an All-Source Resource for the

2016 Time Period

In the Matter of PacifiCorp’s 2011 Integrated DOCKET NO. 11-2035-01

Resource Plan

NOTICE OF SCHEDULING
CONFERENCE

ISSUED: November 1, 2012

By The Commission:

Notice is hereby given that a Scheduling Conference in the above entitled matters
will be conducted by the Public Service Commission of Utah on Thursday, November 8, 2012
at 2:00 p.m., in the Fourth Floor Room 401, Heber M. Wells State Office building, 160 East
300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

The purpose of the conference is to set dates for 1) the Utah Independent
Evaluator (“IE”) to file its final report on the solicitation process approved for the All-Source
Resource for the 2016 time period; 2) PacifiCorp to file its facts and reasons for its decision to
cancel the solicitation process and thereby change the schedule approved in this docket; and 3)
interested parties to provide comments and recommendations regarding the Utah IE’s report and
PacifiCorp’s supporting documentation. Additionally, this scheduling conference is set in
compliance with R746-430-1(2) to the extent the “Needs Assessment” filed by PacifiCorp on
September 28, 2012, in Docket No. 11-035-73, constitutes an integrated resource plan related

action plan.
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Individuals wishing to participate in the conference by telephone should contact
the Public Service Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or toll-free 1-
866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824). Participants attending by telephone should then call the
Public Service Commission five minutes prior to the conference to ensure participation.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing
special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during any
proceeding should notify the Commission, at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111,
(801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the hearing.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 1% day of November, 2012.

[s/ Gary L. Widerburg
Commission Secretary
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 1* day of November, 2012, a true and correct
copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF SCHEDULING CONFERENCE, was delivered upon the

following as indicated below:

By Electronic Mail:

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com)
PacifiCorp

Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com)
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)
Rocky Mountain Power

Wayne J. Oliver (WayneJOliver@aol.com)
Merrimack Energy

Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com)
Hatch, James & Dodge

Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com)
Kelly Francone (kfrancone@energystrat.com)
Energy Strategies

Nancy L. Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org)
Charles R. Dubuc (rdubuc@westernresources.orq)
Western Resource Advocates

Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org)
Utah Clean Energy

Arthur Morris (arthur@healutah.orq)
HEAL Utah

Gloria D. Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.orq)
Sierra Club
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By U.S. Mail:

Cherise Udell

Utah Moms for Clean Air

P.O. Box 58446

Salt Lake City, UT 84158-0446

Christine Brinker

Southwest Energy Efficiency Project
2334 N. Broadway, Suite A
Boulder, CO 80304

Christine Mikell

Wasatch Wind Intermountain, LLC
4525 S. Wasatch Blvd., Suite 120
Salt Lake City, UT 84124

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2" Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
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Administrative Assistant



